STATE OF KANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION K.A.R.-82-3-117

200 Colorado Derby Building	Keneka -02-3-117			API NU	APT NUMBER 15-135-23, 486-000		
Wichita, Kansas 67202				LEASE	LEASE NAME_Stenzel		
	TYPE OF	TYPE OR PRINT OTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.			WELL NUMBER 1		
	and return				Ft. from S Section Line		
					Ft. from E Section Line		
LEASE OPERATOR Black Diamond	Oil, Inc.		<del></del>		7_TWP18S_RGE24_ /////(W)		
ADDRESS 3004 Broadway avenue, Hays, KS 67601				COUNTY	Ness		
PHONE#(913) -625-5891 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 7076				311 Completed 8/24/90			
Character of Well D&A				Pluggir	Plugging Commenced 8/24/90		
(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, input, Water Supply Well)			Pluggin	ng Completed <u>8/24/90</u>			
The plugging proposal was appr	oved on8-	24-90	)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
bySteve Durant							
Is ACO-1 filed? No If							
Producing Formation	Depth	to To	op	Bott	om_ T.D. 4360'		
Show depth and thickness of at							
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS			C.	ASING RECO	RD		
Formation Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out		
	<u> </u>		<del></del> _				
			8-5/8"	251'	-0-		
Describe in detail the manner in placed and the method or method were used, state the charact	er of same an	roduc d de	ing it in pth plac	ito the ho ed, from	le. If cement or other ping feet to feet each set		
	Mud	<u>lade</u>	<u>n fluid 4</u>	1360' <b>-</b> 1620	' 10 sks cement @ 40'		
		sks_c	ement @	990	10 sks cement in mousehol 15 sks cement in rathole		
(If additional descr	iption is nece	sks c	ement @	279' CK of this	form.)		
Name of Plugging Contractor E					License No. 750		
Address P. O. Box 506, Russell				<u> </u>			
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR P	LUGGING FEES:	Bla	ck Diamor	nd Oil, Inc	c.		
STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF	RUS	SELL		,55.		
Kvle	B. Branum			malayaa a			
above-described well, being fir	st duly sworn	on oa	th. savs:	That I ha	f Operator) or (Operator) o ave knowledge of the facts		
statements, and matters here; the same are true and correct,	n contained and	d the	log of t	he above-	described well as fired tra		
10 no			ignature		Burney		
		( A	ddressi	Kyle B. Bi P. O. Box	ranum 506, Russell, KS 67665-05		
GLENDA RS PS OR IBED AND	SWORN TO befor	e me	this30				
STATE OF KANSAS		£	lenda	R. 2.	efficie		
My Commission	Expires: 2-6-9	Glen 92	da R. Tif	tin, Nofa	WAY Public		

15-135-23486-0000

## EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Black Diamond Oil, Inc.

3004 Broadway Avenue

Hays, Kansas 67601

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Stenzel

WELL #1

LOCATION: C E/2 E/2 SE

Section 17-18S-24W Ness County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4359'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4360'

ELEVATION: 2295' K.B.

COMMENCED: 8/18/90

COMPLETED: 8/25/90

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 251' w/150 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

## DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil & Shale	40'	Shale	2355 '
Dakota Sand	728'	Lime & Shale	3585'
Red Bed	793'	Lansing-Kansas City	3940'
Cedar Hills	1006'	Pawnee	4080'
Red Bed	1255'	Ft. Scott	4183'
Anhydrite	1592'	Mississippi	4280'
Red Bed	1621'	R.T.D.	4360'

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on August 30, 1990.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS